MINNESOTA LAWS 2022

TABLE 2

MINNESOTA STATUTES NEW, AMENDED, OR
REPEALED

This table includes enactments of the 2022 Regular Session. Actions taken at
any later special session in 2022 are not included in this volume. Those section
numbers marked by an asterisk refer to Minnesota Statutes 2021 Supplement.

In the column labeled "Minnesota Statutes," the letters following section
numbers show how each section has been affected. (N) indicates the tentative
coding of a new section or subdivision. (A) indicates an amendment either to
an existing section or to a section newly enacted this year. (R) indicates a repeal.

Sections marked (N) were first enacted at the 2022 Regular Session. Those
sections will be included in full in the 2022 Minnesota Statutes.

Sections marked (A) or (R) are existing sections of Minnesota Statutes.

Legislative action not fitting the categories "Amendment," "Repeal," and "New"
is designated "Other action."

Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section

2.155 (N)

2.165 (N)

2.395 (R)

2.495 (R)

2.585 (N)

2.755 (N)

2.855 (N)

3.757 (N)

4.046 (N)

5B.02 (A)

5B.05 (A) . .

SB.10, Subd. 1 (A) coeeeeiiieeire e 83 e 3

TTAL04 (A) ettt 65 e 6 e 1

T1A.07, SUBA. 4 (A) v 65 e 6 e 2

11A.07, Subd. 4a (N) ...coevieiiiiieicireeeceeec e 65 e 6 e 3

11A.07, Subd. 4b (N) ..eovriiiirieicinieccntnece e 65 e 6 e 4

TTA 245 (N) ceeiiieeceeeictreecetc ettt

12.27, Subd. 3 (A) ........

12.381, Subd. 1 (A)

12.61, Subd. 1 (A) ........ .

12A.07, SUDA. 2 (A) et 55 e R 4

13.045, Subd. 1 (A) ceoieeeeeeeee e 83 e 4

13.045, Subd. 2 (A) ceoieeeeeereeereee e 83 e 5

13.045, Subd. 3 (A) cooereeeireieeereeeee e 83 e 6
1059

Official Publication of the State of Minnesota
Revisor of Statutes



MINNESOTA LAWS 2022

TABLE 2 1060
Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section
13.045, Subd. 48 (A) .oeceeeeeiieccnece e
13.32, Subd. 1 (A) ettt
13.32, Subd. 13 (N) ceoirieiiiiccircceee e
13.32, Subd. 14 (N) oot

13.32, Subd. 15 (N) ...
13.3805, Subd. 3 (A)
13.3806, Subd. 6 (A)
13.381, Subd. 7 (R) ...
13.381, Subd. 20 (N)
13.411, SUBA. 4 (R) corveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
13.411, Subd. 5 (R) ... .
13.46, SUDBA. 2 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeesseeee

13.46, SUBA. 7 (A) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeseeseeeee

13.461, SUBA. 68 (N) ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereereemeeseeeeemeeseeseeseeneeseneeenes

TRIET X0 ) WO

RIZLTR IR Y R TR O-N N 55 oo 4 oo 4
13.643, Subd. 8 (N) ooooeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e E 1
13.712, SUBA. 5 (R) wovvvvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeseeseeseeeesseesseseeseseeseeseseee 55 e | R 187
13.7191, Subd. 145 (A) wooooeoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 55 wreereeeeenenen 1 oo 7
13.7191, Subd. 26 (N)
13.785, SUBA. 5 (N coroereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
13.7905, Subd. 9 (N ooooeseeseeeeeeeeseeeee e
13.7908, SUA. 2 (A) cooreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeseeeseeseeseeeeseeeeeeee
13.82, SUBA. 8 (A) coovoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeee
13.83, SUBA. 2 (A) covooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
13.851, Subd. 14 (N) cooooveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
TRE A TSI T R O-N O
13.871, Subd. 6 (A) ... .
I 20 ) W

T N I TS TR 0N 53 ooeeeeeeeeeeeesseseesesssessssssssssssssensenees 2
16A.724, Subd. 2 (A) . }
HLOB .86 (A) weveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesessesessesssessseessesseseessessesenenes
TSR I S0 IO
17.041, Subd. 1 (A) ... .
A T L0
ARSI TR0\ R
17.117, SUBA. 98 (A) wevoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereesessessessessesseseeseessesseneenees
ARSI R T O\ R
17.117, Subd. 11 (A) covvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
17.117, Subd. 11a (A)
17.118, SUBA. T (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeseeseseeeeee
17.118, SUBA. 3 (A) wovvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseessessssessssssssessessessseees
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17133 (N) coeiicicrcee ettt 95

I8BLOST (A) ottt 95

18E.03, Subd. 3 (A)
18E.04, Subd. 3 (A)
18E.04, Subd. 4 (A) ... .
YT O WO
28A.21, Subd. 2 (A)
34A.01, Subd. 4 (A) .. )
35.05 (AA) ceereereeeeeee oo eeeeeee e
40A.18, Subd. 2 (A)
41A.16, Subd. 1 (A) ..
41A.16, Subd. 7 (N)
41A.17, Subd. 1 (A)
41A.17, Subd. 6 (N)
41A.18, Subd. 1 (A)
41A.18, Subd. 6 (N)
FATAL2T, SUBA. 2 (A) coreereeeeereeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseessesscsecsserie 95 oo 2 e 24
41B.025, Subd. 10 (N) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee L 2 e 25
A1B.047, SUA. 3 (A) corvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

A3A.15, SUBA. 14 (A) covvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseessesseseseeee

43A.18, SUBA. 35 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeessseseeseseeee

A3A.183, SUBA. T (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesesesesesseeseseeseeee

45.0135, Subd. 2a (A)
45.0135, Subd. 2b (A)
4525, SUBA. 28 (R) covvveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e
4525, SUBA. 82 (N) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
45.25, SUBA. 92 (N) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
4525, Subd. 12 (A) ... .
4525, SUBA. 13 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeseeseesesres,
4525, SUBA. 14 (R) covvvvveeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeseeee
45301 (N) covver.
4531, Subd. 2 (A)
4531, SUBA. 3 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
46.131, Subd. 2 (A) ... .
VTR K PSR 0N
46.131, SUBA. 11 (A) covvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
A7.08 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
47.16, SUBA. 1 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseesessesres,
47.16, SUBA. 2 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeeeessessesseseesesses
47172, SUBA. 2 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo,
F B I R 0N Y
47.30, SUBA. 5 (A coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
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48A.15, SUbd. 1 (A) oo 93
53.03, Subd. 1 (A) ceoveiieieiiriecerecccee e 93
53.03, SUbd. 5 (A) oo 93

53C.02 (A) coeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo sessesses e
55.10, Subd. 1 (A) . .
L 0N
G0A.031, SUBA. 6 (A) errrrrereeeeeseeeeeeeee e eeeeee e seeeees e
60A.031, Subd. 10 (N) ..
60A.031, Subd. 11 (N)
60A.033, Subd. 3 (R)
60A.033, Subd. 8 (A)
60A.033, Subd. 9 (A)
60A.033, Subd. 11 (N)
60A.033, Subd. 12 (N)
60A.954, SUBA. T (A) crrverereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessesseseeseeseesesseen
*60A.985, Subd. 13 (A)
LU s YRR KT T
61A.02, SUBA. 7 (N) cooreereereeeeeseeeeee oo eeeseesessesesen
62A.15, SUDBA. 3C (N) e,
62A.15, SUBA. 4 (A) 1roroeeeeseeeeeeeeeeee oo eee e eeeeeeeeeeeen
62A.3091, SUBA. 2 (A) correrreeeeeeeeees oo
$62A.673, SUBA. 2 (A) oo
62D.09, SUBA. T (A) creteereeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeeeeseesseeeeeeseeeeeessessesesen
62E.06, SUBA. 1 (A oo eeseeeeee oo
62E.23, SUBA. 3 (A eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee oo
62117, SUBA. 48 (A s
62123, SUDA. 2 (A oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseeseesesres
621.2930, Subd. 3 (A) ... .
AT 0N
621,692, SUBA. 5 (A) crrrrreeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseesssssssssesssis
621.823, Subd. 3 (A) .
62Q.184, Subd. 1 (A)
62Q.37, Subd. 7 (A)
62Q.521 (N) ........
62Q.57, Subd. 1 (A)
62Q.73, Subd. 7 (A)
62Q.733, SUDBA. 3 (A) cereeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeseeseeeeen
62Q.74, SUBA. T (A) eroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseeseeseeseeseen
62Q.81, SUBA. 6 (N) oo eeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseessen
625.02, SUBA. 5 (A) eooreerereeseeeseseeeeeseeeeeseessessessessessicrsoreoie
625.08, SUDA. 3 (A) .oereereeeeeeeeseseeeeeeseeeeseessesseseessessecrsorerie
625.20, SUBA. 55 (A) ceereeeeereereereesee oo
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62821, SUBA. 2 (A) eoererereeeeeeseseeeeeseeeeeeeeesesssseessessesseeserie
625.268, SUBA. T (A) creerereeeeeseseeeeeseeeeeseessesscseesserscsserreriee
62U.06, SUBA. 2 (A) croeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeesseesseesesseseeseesesssen
62U.10, SUDBA. 3 (R) eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeesessesseesessesssssessss,
62W.09, Subd. 1 (A) .. )
65B.84, SUBA. 1 (A) errrrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseesessssssesin
65B.84, SUBA. 2 (A) erreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesesssssse
72A.071 (N) . .
N 028 T
T2A.12, SUBA. 4 (A) croreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
72A.20, Subd. 10 (R)
72A.20, Subd. 11 (A)
72A.20, Subd. 15 (R)
72A.20, Subd. 41 (N)

T2A.2031, SUDBA. 3 (R) ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessessessessss, B oo 24
T2A.2031, SUBA. 38 (N) eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessessessesses, B4 oo 1
72A.2031, Subd. 35 (N) coosooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee B4 oo 2

72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2031, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd. 1f (N) .o 84 o, 15
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.
72A.2032, Subd.

T2A.2032, SUbA. 6 (A) oo 84 oo 17
T2A.2032, SUbA. 7 (A) cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 84 oo 18
T2A.2032, SUbA. 8 (A) oo 84 oo 19
T2A.2033 (A) e 84 e 20
T2A.2034 (A) cooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseseeeeeseeseesesses e seeeeneeeesee 84 oo 21
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T2A.2035, SUBA. 1 (A) corverreeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseeseeseeseessen 84
T2A2036 (A oot seseeseesses s 84
T2A.328, SUBA. 1 (A) cereeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseseeen 93
T2A.328, SUBA. 2 (A) coveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeseeseeeee

80A.61 (A) coo...
80C.05, Subd. 2 (A)
80C.08, Subd. 1 (A)
80E.13 (A) ..........
80G.01, Subd. 3 (A)
80G.01, Subd. 5a (N)
80G.02, Subd. 1 (A) .. )
80G.02, SUBA. 4 (A) croeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesesesseesesesen
80G.03, SUBA. 2 (A) croeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseeseeeseeeesesseeseeesen
80G.04, SUBA. T (A) croveeerereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeseesesseessen
80G.05, SUBA. 1 (A) croeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseseeseeseessen
*80G.06, Subd. 1 (A)
80G.06, SUBA. 2 (A) croeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseen
80G.07, SUBA. 1 (A) srorrereereeeeeseeeees oo eeeeeeeeesessesseseee
VTR 0N
82B.03, SUBA. 4 (N) oot
82B.19, SUBA. 5 (N) oot
*82B.25, Subd. 2 (A)
82C.17, SUBA. 2 (A) ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessesees,
840285 (A) oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeessesses
84.775, Subd. 1 (A)
84.775, Subd. 4 (A)
T ARSI s T 0N N
88.16, Subd. 2 (A) . .
T (8 NN
97A.056, Subd. 7 (R)
97B.055, Subd. 3 (A)
97B.106, Subd. 1 (A)

A N R U0 W
103F.211, Subd. 2 (A) ... .
114D.30, SUbd. 7 (A) covvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
$116.07, SUBA. 7 (A) ceereeeeeeeereereerseseeseeseseesseessesseseessesscssssscrie
T16B.11, SUBA. T (A) corerreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeseeseeeseeseee
FRTIRL R 10 I
1161.396, SUBA. 2 (A) crovreereereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeeeeee
1161.399 (N) e eeeeeeseeseeeeeeseesesseesesesseeseessesssessesssn
T16J.9661 (R) weooeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseeseeseeseeseeresseeseersere
116P.08, SUBA. 2 (A) worverreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
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IV NRR TSI R 0N R
121A.031, SUBA. 3 (A wovoereeeeeereeeeemmeeemmeemeemmemmemmeesemmemmeemenne
121A.031, SUBA. 5 (A) covvveeeveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeseeeseesesseseen
122A.09, SUBA. 7 (A) covvvvveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseessesseesesseseen
122A.40, Subd. 13 (A) .. )
122A41, SUBA. 6 (A) wovvvveveeeeeeveeeeereseeseeseesseeessesssesessessessessseees
123B.195 (A)
123B.61 (A) . .
TRXT X 0N SO
123B.88, SUbA. 1 (A) covovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
124D.454, Subd. 12 (A) )
TER N LIRS R 0N D
126C.65, SUDA. 4 (A) weooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereererrereeeeeseesseseeseesseseeseeenes
129D.02, SUBA. 5 (A wevoveeeeeeeeereemeemmememmemmesmeemeememmsemmemmeemene
F136A.91, SUB. 2 (A) ecreereeseeeeeeseeeeeeessesseseessessesscrserie
RIS 0N W
144.057, Subd. T (A cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseee
*144.0724, Subd. 4 (A)
*144.0724, Subd. 4 (A)
144.0724, Subd. 11 (A)

*144.0724, Subd. 12 (A) oo 55 Lo 36
*144.0724, Subd. 12 (A) oo 98 i 17 i 3
144.1201, Subd. 2 (A) oo 98 e | TR 3
144.1201, Subd. 4 (A) oo 98 e RN 4
1441503 (A) coovieieiieieeeieeee e 98 s Do 5
1441911, Subd. 4 (A) ..o 98 e N 6
144.1911, Subd. 10 (R) .cooveviiiiiiiiicccccccceccecce 98 e 14 33

144.193 (A) oo
144.292, Subd. 6 (A)
144.294, Subd. 2 (A)
144.3345, Subd. 1 (A) .. .
144.3352 (A) covvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
144.34 (A) covooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
144.4199, Subd. 8 (A) .. .
144441, SUbA. 4 (A cooooereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeee
144,441, SUBA. 5 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeee
144,442, SUBA. 1 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeee
144.4803, SUbA. 1 (A) covvvvreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeene
144.4803, SUBA. 4 (A) coooveeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseee
144.4803, Subd. 10 (A)
144.4803, SUbd. 172 (N) covvvvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58 oeeeeeeeeeseesesemeeeeeesseesseeseeenenenennes 34
1444806 (A) wovvvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee L S 35
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144.4807, Subd. 1 (A)
144.4807, Subd. 2 (A)
144.4807, Subd. 4 (A)
144.4807, Subd. 7 (A)
144.497 (A) .........

144.50, SUDBA. 2 (A) wevoevveereeeeeeeseesseeoceeeeeseesesesesesssseereenenen
144.55, SUBA. 2 (A) erroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
144.55, Subd. 4 (A) ... .
144.55, SUBA. 6 (A) coreereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee
144.55, SUBA. 6 (A) coroeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee

*144.551, Subd. 1 (A) ..
*144.551, Subd. 1 (A)
144.551, Subd. 1a (N)
144.564, Subd. 3 (R) c.eveveveeeiereieieieieieieieieieiee et
144.565, Subd. 4 (A) .oveveveeeeeieieieieeeieeeee e
144.6501, Subd. 7 (A)
144.6502, Subd. 1 (A)
144.651, SUbd. 7 (A) ceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
144.651, Subd. 8 (A) .oveveeereeeieieieieeeieeeeee et
144.651, Subd. 9 (A) eoveveeeieieieieieieeeeeeee e
144.651, Subd. 10 (A)
144.651, Subd. 12 (A)
144.651, Subd. 14 (A)
144.651, Subd. 31 (A)
144.651, Subd. 33 (A)
144.652, SUDA. 2 (A) ceovevieiiiieieieeieeieieieeieeeee e
144,69 (A) wovivieiiietieiietetteeee et
144.7402, Subd. 2 (A) ..
144.7406, Subd. 2 (A)
144.7407, Subd. 2 (A)
144.7414, Subd. 2 (A) ..
144.7415, Subd. 2 (A)
144.9502, Subd. 4 (A)
144.966, Subd. 3 (A) ....
144.966, Subd. 6 (A)
TA4A0T (A) ceeieieieieieeeeie ettt

144A.03, Subd. 1 (A) oo

144A.04, SUDA. 4 (A) .oovieiiieieieiieieiceeieieee e

144A.04, SUbA. 6 (A) oottt

T44A.06 (A) ottt

144A.10, Subd. 17 (A) oottt 98 e 14 e 5
T44A135 (A) cooeeeeeieeeeeeeeee ettt 58 e 62
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T44A 161, SUBA. 5 (A weooeoeeeeeereeeeeeeemeomemmemmemmeemmmmeenmemmeesenne
T44A.161, SUBA. 58 (A) wevveeeeeeeeeeeeeereererrermeseessessessessessenseseennes
144A.161, SUbA. 5& (A) covvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
144A.161, SUBA. 5E (A) covvvvvvvevvereeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseesseeseeseseen
144A.32 (N) cooovovveeeeen,

144A.351, SUBA. 1 (A) coervecceereereeeeereeeesessseoeceeereeeeeeseseesessss
T44A 471, SUBA. 7 (A) crereeoeereereeeeeseesesesssescceereeeeeeeesessessse
144A.4791, Subd. 13 (A) . .
144A.4799, SUBA. 1 (A) roeeeeereereeerereesesessssocceereeeeeeeeseesessre

144A.4799, Subd. 3 (A)
144A.483, Subd. 1 (A) .. )
144A.483, SUBA. 2 (R) wovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessessessessesseseeeees
VYN LIRS T X O-N D
VY NGLTESITI X0\ D
144A.75, SUBA. 12 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeseessseeesesseesesseseen
144A.752, SUBA. T (A) covvvveevvveeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseeseeeseesesseneen
FLAAF.01, SUBA. 2 (A) croereeeeereereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseeeesseosesecrserie
F144G.07, SUBA. 6 (R rrrereereeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseesessesssessssssssssssssin
F144G.08, SUDBA. O (A) coererreereereeeeeeee e
144G.08, SUBA. 522 (N) covvveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
144G.08, SUBA. 628 (N) covvvevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
EETC I R0 W
EETC I R0 W
144G.19, Subd. 4 (N)
144G.20, Subd. 1 (A)
144G.20, Subd. 4 (A)
144G.20, Subd. 5 (A)
144G.20, Subd. 8 (A)
144G.20, Subd. 9 (A)
144G.20, SUBA. 12 (A) vovvvvveeveereeeeeeereereereesseeeseesssssessessessessseees
144G .20, Subd. 15 (A) .. }
144G.30, SUBA. 5 (A) wovvvveeveeeeeeeeeeerereereseeseseesssessssssssssseseeseseee
144G.31, Subd. 4 (A)
144G.31, Subd. 8 (A)
144G.41, Subd. 7 (A)
144G.41, Subd. 8 (A)
144G.42, SUBA. 10 (A wevoreeeeeeeoeemeemeeeeomeemeemeemmemmeesemmeeneeeie
VTG LTRSS T 0N W
144G.50, SUDA. 2 (A) covvvvveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseessseessesseeseeseseen
144G.52, SUDA. 2 (A) covvvvveeeeeeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseessesseesesseseen
144G.52, SUDA. 8 (A) wevvvvveeeeveereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessseesseeseeseeseseen
144G.52, SUBA. 9 (A) wovvvveveeeeeereeeeerereeseeseesseeessesssesessessessessseees
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RTINS
144G.55, Subd. 1 (A)
144G.55, Subd. 3 (A)
144G.56, Subd. 3 (A)
144G.56, Subd. 5 (A)
144G.57, Subd. 1 (A)
144G.57, Subd. 3 (A)
144G.57, Subd. 5 (A)
144G.70, Subd. 2 (A)
144G.70, Subd. 4 (A)
144G.70, Subd. 7 (A)
144G.80, Subd. 2 (A)
144G.90, Subd. 1 (A)
144G.90, Subd. 6 (N)

144G.91, SUBA. 13 (A) cooioeooereereeeeeseeee e TR | 56
144G.91, SUBA. 21 (A) cooioioeeeeoeeeeeeeeee oo TR | 57
144G.92, SUBA. T (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesesseeseeseseen TR 1o 58
JEETCR X NN O L I— 1 oo, 59
T44G.95 (A) covevereeeeesesseceeeeeeeeeesesesesesssseeseeeeseessesse s LI | 60
145267 (N) covoeveeeseeeeeeseseceeeeeeee e e seceeeseseeeeeeseeseses e LI | 61
TR & LN P ST 14 oo, 8
145853, SUBA. 5 (A) weovvvevverreeesesssecoccreeeeeeeesesesesssoecereereee 58 oo 75
145892, SUBA. 3 (A) wevovvvveereseesesssecocceeeeeeeeesseeses oo 58 oo 76
145.928, SUBA. 13 (A) w.oooevereeeeeereeeeesesesoecoeeeeeeeeeeseesesss e TR 14 oo, 9
145.94, SUBA. 2 (A) oo

T45B.13 (A) wovvveeeoeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeseeeeeeseeseseene

T45C.02 (A) corooeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e

145C.05, Subd. 2 (A) .

145C.06 (A) coroooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo

145C.07, Subd. 1 (A)

145C.16 (A) ....... .

14701, SUDBA. 7 (A) weovevveeeeereeeeseessecocceeeeeeeeeseeesessssesereerene

147.02, Subd. 2a (R)
147.03, Subd. 1 (A) ...

147.03, SUBA. 2 (A) eoroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeseeeseseeeeeseeeeeeee

TA7.037 (A) wovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesessesssssessessssesssesseseeseenees

%147.091, Subd. 1 (A)

N TSI X X O-N R 55 oo 1 oo 38
147A.01, SUbd. 23 (R) covvveveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58 oreeeeeeereeneesessessessesesesesssseseneee 171
TN 0 ) W 99 oo 2 e 5
147A.27, SUBA. T (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeesesseeseeseseen 58 oreeeeeeeeseeseeemeeeeeesseesseeseeenenenennns 85
TATA28 (A) coreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseseeseeseeeee 99 oo 2 e 6
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147B.02, Subd. 7 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
T147C.A0, SUDA. 5 (A) wevoveeeeeeeeeeeeeereereerermereermessessesseseeseesseneenees
148.56, SUBA. T (A) cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereeseeseeeeeeeeseene
148.6438, SUBA. 1 (A) coooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseereeeeeeeeseene
148.6443, Subd. 3 (A) .. .
148B.33, SUbA. 18 (N) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeee

F148B.5301, SUBA. 2 (A) crerrereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesesesesssessssss, 98 wovvreereereeen R 2
148E.100, Subd. 3 (A) .. .
148E.105, SUBA. 3 (A) corverreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeseeeeeeeeeeee
148E.105, SUBA. 3 (A) corveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeeeeeseeee
148E.106, Subd. 3 (A) .. .
148E.110, SUBA. 7 (A) cerveereeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeseessessesssesseseen
148E.120, SUBA. 1 (A) corveereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseesesseeee
IS o ISt S VN
150A.06, SUBA. 16 (A) wovvvvveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
150A.06, SUB. 26 (A) covvvvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
150A.06, SUBA. 6 (A) cevvvvveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesesesesseeseeseseen
150A.06, SUBA. 12 (N) wovvvvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeereeseesseeeseesssesessessessessseees
YN RO
150A.091, SUBA. 2 (A) wovvveveeeeeeeeeeeeereereeeeesseeessessseseseeseeseeseseee
150A.091, SUBA. 3 (R) covvvereeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
150A.091, SUBA. 5 (A) wovvvvveveeereeeeeeereeeeeseeeseeessesseeseseeseeseeseeeee
150A.091, SUBA. 8 (A) wovvvvveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseessseseseeseeseeseeeee
150A.091, SUBA. 9 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesseeseseesseseeseseee
150A.091, Subd. 15 (R)
150A.091, Subd. 17 (R)
150A.091, Subd. 21 (N)
150A.091, Subd. 22 (N) ... )
150A.10, Subd. 18 (A) cevvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
150A.105, SUBA. 8 (A) wvvvvvverveereeeeerereereereesseeessesssesessessessessseees
151.01, Subd. 27 (A) . .
151.01, SUBA. 27 (A cooroereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
*151.066, Subd. 3 (A)
151.19, Subd. 4 (A) ... .
151.21, SUB. 48 (A) covvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
F151.37, SUDA. 2 (A) woveveeeeereeeeeeeereesessessessessessessessessessesseseenees
151.37, SUBA. 28 (R) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesesseeseene
151.37, SUbA. 12 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
151.37, Subd. 12 (A coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeneene
151.72, SUbA. T (A) cooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
151.72, SUbA. 2 (A) coooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
151,72, SUBA. 3 (A) erroeroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
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151.72, SUbA. 4 (A) coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeseeeeseesseeee
FIS1.72, SUDA. 5 (A) wovereeeeereeeeereereereeresseesessessessessessessessessenees
151.72, SUb. 52 (N) covvvvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
151.72, SUbA. 6 (A) coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
151.74, Subd. 6 (A) ... .
152.02, SUBA. 2 (A) errooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee
152.125 (A) covvoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
152.22, Subd. 4 (A) ... .
152.32, SUBA. 3 (A) eoroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
153.16, SUBA. T (A) coroereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeee
161.203 (R) .........
161.242, Subd. 2 (A)
161.3203, SUbA. 4 (A) coeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeee
162.06, SUBA. 5 (A) covvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeee
16208, SUBA. 4 (A) coroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeseeeeeeeeseee
163.051, Subd. T (A) coooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
168.101, Subd. T (A) coovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
168.27, SUBA. 11 (A) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseessessessesseseeseseees
168.27, SUBA. 12 (A) cooroereeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
16863, SUBA. 5 (A) coroereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
168A.01, Subd. 16b (N)
168A.01, Subd. 17a (R)
168A.01, Subd. 17b (A)
168A.04, SUDA. T (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseessesseseessesseseseee
168A.04, SUDA. 4 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesseeseeeesseseeseseen
UL NORTRSIT et X O-N
168A.07, SUBA. 3 (A) covvvvveeeeveeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseessesseeseeseseen
168A.151, Subd. 1 (A) .. )
168A.152, SUBA. T (A) covvveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeesesseeseeseseen
168A.152, Subd. 1a (A)
168B.055 (A) .........
168D.01, Subd. 4 (A)
168D.02, Subd. 1 (A)
169.06, Subd. 1 (A) ... .
169.06, SUB. 48 (A) wovvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
169.09, SUBA. 5 (A) coreeeeereeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeseesseeseeseseeseeseeeee
169.20, SUBA. 5b (A ceeveeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeeeeeeeeseeeee
169.305, SUDBA. 3 (A) covvvvevreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
169.34, SUBA. 2 (A) coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
169.42, SUBA. 5 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeeeeseeee
169.468, SUA. 4 (A) cooovooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee
169.541, SUBA. 2 (A) 1orrooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee
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169.57, SUBA. 2 (A) cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseseeseeeseeee
169.792, SUBA. 7 (A) covvvveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeene
169.792, Subd. 11 (A)
169.801, SUbA. 2 (A) coevoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseen
169.824, Subd. 1 (A) . .
169.851, SUBA. 3 (A) 1ooroereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
169.86, SUBA. 1 (A wrrooroereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
169.86, Subd. 5 (A) .....

¥169.8665, Subd. 3 (A)
169.871, SUbA. 15 (A) coooreereeeeereeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeee
169.965, Subd. 2 (A) ...

169.966, Subd. 2 (A)
171.01, Subd. 28 (A)
171.01, Subd. 29 (A)
171.01, Subd. 30 (A)
171.01, Subd. 31 (A)
171.01, Subd. 32 (A)
171.01, SUBA. 39 (A) corrooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
171.01, SUbA. 42 (A) cooroeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee
AR TSI Y AR RO\ WO
171.01, SUbA. 45 (A cooreoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
171.01, Subd. 48 (A) coooeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee
171.01, Subd. 50 (A coeveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeseeseeeeseeeeeeee
171,168, SUbA. T (A) cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeseesseeee
171,168, SUbA. 3 (A cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeesseeee
171,177, SUBA. 8 (A) covevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
F171.20, SUDA. 4 (A) wovvoeeeeeeeeeeereereereeseesessessessessessessessessesseenes
171.2405, Subd. 2 (A) .. .
AT I TR Y R RO
171.30, SUBA. 28 (A) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeseeeeseee
171.30, Subd. 5 (A) ...
171.306, Subd. 5 (A)
TR T LI 02 O
174.03, Subd. 6a (R) .
174.185, Subd. 2 (A)
174.186, Subd. 2 (A)
174.257, Subd. 1 (A)
174.257, Subd. 4 (A)
%174.30, Subd. 1 (A)
R ZIR TR Y R 0N
174.52, SUBA. 3 (A) eoooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
174.82 (A) wovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

Official Publication of the State of Minnesota
Revisor of Statutes



MINNESOTA LAWS 2022

TABLE 2 1072

Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section

176.011, Subd. 128 (A) cevvvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
176.101, SUBA. 4 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
RZ R TIRTRIT Y RO\ SO
2 TTTRIT Y A0\ WO
%176.231, Subd. 9a (A) .... )
F176.2612, SUBA. 3 (A) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeseesessessssesssesssssssssssesssssseees
176.291 (A) covvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
176.295, Subd. 1 (A) . .
176.295, SUBA. 2 (A) cooroereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
176.305, Subd. 1 (A)
176.305, Subd. 2 (R) .
176.305, Subd. 4 (A)
176.321, Subd. 2 (A)
176.321, Subd. 3 (A)
2K 0N W
176.341, Subd. T (A) coovoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeseene
2L 0N
176421, SUBA. 4 (A) 1orroeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeeee
179A.03, SUBA. 2 (A) wovvvvvveeeeeereeeeeeeeeereeeeessesessessssssssessessesseeees
179A.03, SUBA. 5 (A) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeereseesessesssesessesssessssssseseeseseee
179A.04, SUBA. T (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeesseesseesssssssseseeseeseseee
179A.10, SUBA. T (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeesseesseesssesesseseeseeseseee
179A.10, SUBA. 2 (A) covvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseesssesssseseeseessseee
179A.10, SUBA. 3 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseesssssesessseseeseseen
192.501, Subd. 15 (A) cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeseeene
X TN R
192A.02, SUBA. 2 (A) covvvveeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseessesseeeeeseseen
192A.021 (A) .. .
192A.041 (N) covoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
LT TN E 0N Yo
192A.15, Subd. 1 (A)
192A.15, Subd. 2 (A)
192A.155, SUBA. 2 (A) wovvvveeeeeereeeeerereeseeeeesseesssesssssssssseeseeseseee
192A.20 (A) covveereere. .
192A.235, SUBA. 3 (A) wovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesseeeseessssseseeseesesseseen
192A.343, SUBA. 3 (A) wovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeseeesseesssessseessesseseeeee
192A.353, SUBA. 2 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeesseesssessseesseseeseseee
TETNCIA NN
192A.384 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeees e
192A.385 (R) covveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
192A.56 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e
LR TN L0 W
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TO2A.62 (A) ittt 89 e 6 e 5
T92A.70 (N) ottt 89 e 6 e 6
T92A.701 (N) ittt ettt 89 e 6 e 7
T92A.702 (N) ittt ettt

192A.703 (N) .. .

L92A.704 (N) ittt s

197.608, Subd. 4 (A)
197.608, Subd. 6 (A) . .
LA W0 S
197.79, Subd. 1 (A)
197.79, Subd. 2 (A) ...
197.79, Subd. 3 (A)
197.79, Subd. 5 (A)
197.79, Subd. 10 (A)
214.035 (N) coveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
219.074, Subd. 2 (A)
219.074, Subd. 3 (A)
219.50 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
221.031, Subd. 8 (A)
221.0314, SUBA. 10 (A) eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseee 55 woeereeeeerenen 1 e 115
221,033, SUBA. 1 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseese,

221.0341 (A) coroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

) K0

221.141, Subd. 1b (A)
221.141, Subd. 1c (A)
221,605, SUBA. T (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeeseseessesessessss,
221.605, SUBA. 3 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesseseesesssessessessesessss
222.50, Subd. 7 (A) ... .
222.56, SUBA. 4 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseesesssesessessei,
R 1 R 0N
223.17, Subd. 4 (A) ... .
kR A R 0N O
239.761, SUBA. 3 (A) ceeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees s
239.761, Subd. 4 (A) .
239.791, Subd. 2a (A)
%240.131, Subd. 7 (A)
242.19, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeesesseeseesesres,
244,09, SUBA. 10 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseeseessesessessss,
245.096 (N) coveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
245.462, SUBA. 4 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeeeeseessessesessesrei,
2454661 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
245.4661, Subd. 8 (R)
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2454661, SUBA. 10 (A) oereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseesessesres,
245.4662, SUBA. 4 (R) covvvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
2454663 (N) covvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
5245467, SUDA. 2 (A) wovoeveeeeeeeereereereeresreeseesessesseesessessessesseenes
*245.467, Subd. 3 (A) ......

*245.4871, Subd. 21 (A)
245 4876, SUDA. 2 (A) wevvveeeeeeeeeeeeereereseessssssssesssssesssssessessseees
%245.4876, Subd. 3 (A) .... .
245.4882, SUBA. 22 (N) covoovvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
245.4882, SUBA. 6 (N) oo,
%245.4885, Subd. 1 (A) .... .
#245.4889, SUDA. 1 (A) wevvveveeeeereeeeereeresreesessessessessessessesseseenees
245.4889, SUBA. 3 (A) ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseeseeseesessesses,
245.4889, SUBA. 4 (N) oo eeseeseeseesessesses,
245.4905 (N) cevvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
245.50, SUBA. 5 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseessessesessesres,
245713, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseeseesses e,
245735, SUBA. 3 (A) wovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeesessesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssseees
LY. 423 O
245A.02, SUBA. 58 (A) covvvoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245A.03, SUBA. 5 (R) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
$245A.03, SUBA. 7 (A) coereereereereeeeeseeeeeeeereeseeseesesseesseseesesrserie
$245A.03, SUDBA. 7 (A) v seeeeeeeeseeseesesseessssesssssserie
245A.11, SUBA. 2 (A) covvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245A.11, Subd. 2a (A)
245A.11, Subd. 2¢ (N)
*245A.14, Subd. 4 (A)
245A.14, Subd. 14 (A) ..
245A.143, Subd. 2 (A)
245A.143, Subd. 7 (A)
245A.143, Subd. 8 (A) .. }
DASATA35 (A) coroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeee
245A.1443 (A)
245A.26 (N) .... .
TN 110 ) W
TN A1) W
TN 1) W
BTN X0 ) W
BTN 20 ) W
BTN L0 ) W
245C.02, Subd. 18 (A) covveveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
H245C.03, SUBA. 58 (A) rrerrrrrereereeeseeseereessesssssssessessessesrsis
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245C.04, Subd. 1 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245C.04, Subd. 1 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245C.31, Subd. 1 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245C.31, Subd. 2 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245C.31, Subd. 3a (N) ..
245C.31, Subd. 3b (N)
245D.02, Subd. 11 (A)
245D.10, Subd. 3a (A) .. .
YLD R 0 WO
245D.22, Subd. 7 (A)
245D.25, Subd. 2 (A)
245F.02, Subd. 13 (A)

245F.09, SUBA. 2 (A) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessessseseeeessesseesseeee
245F.15, SUBA. T (A) covvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseessseseseeseeseessseeen
245F.15, SUbd. 2 (R) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
245F.16, SUDA. T (A) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessesseseesseseesseeeen
245G.01, SUBA. 4 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeen
245G.01, SUBA. 135 (N) covvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeessesseesssesssseseeees 98 v 4o 15
245G.01, SUBA. 17 (A) wovvvoeveeeveeeeereeeeeeeeeesseseseesssessssessessssssesees LI 12 oo 7
245G.06, SUBA. 28 (N) covvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee LI 12 oo 8
245G.06, SUBA. 25 (N) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeesseesesseseeee LI 12 oo 9
245G.06, SUBA. 3 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesssesesessseseeseseeee CLI— 12 oo 10
245G.07, SUbA. 38 (N) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo 4o 16

245G.08, Subd. 2 (A)
245G.08, Subd. 3 (A)
245G.08, Subd. 5 (A)
245G.08, Subd. 5 (A)
245G.09, Subd. 3 (A)
245G.11, Subd. 1 (A)
245G.11, Subd. 2 (R)
245G.11, Subd. 10 (A) .. .
YL IC I LV WO
245G.13, Subd. 1 (A)
245G.20 (A) wovvee.

245G.21, Subd. 2 (A)
245G.21, Subd. 3 (A)
245G.22, Subd. 7 (A)

B S NN

$2451.02, SUBA. 19 (A) ereeeseeeceereeeeeeeeseseeesssseceeeseeeeeesesssssss 98 e 4 e, 18
%2451.02, SUbA. 36 (A) weoooereeoeeeeeeeeeeee e 98 e 4 e 19
$2451.03, SUDBA. 5 (A) croveeereeeceerrereeeeesesseesssseceeeseeeeeesssssssss 98 e 4 e 20
#2451.03, SUBA. 9 (A) weeovrereeeeererreesseceeeeeeseeseeeeeeeses e 98 e, 4 e, 21
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H2451.04, SUDA. 4 (A) weooreeeeeeeeeeemeeemeeeoesceeseesseseseesssseessessssrie
#2451.05, SUDA. 3 (A) wevvveeeeereeememmemmemeamemmesmeemeemseseseesssrscrie
H2451.08, SUDA. 4 (A) wevvveeeeeeeereemmeemeeeemmemeeoeessessesssssesssresrie
TR LTI X 0N R
#2451.10, Subd. 2 (A) ... )
245110, SUDA. 6 (A) wevveereerrermemmermmreeremermessessseriis
H2451.20, SUDA. 5 (A) weovrereermermmmmemmmmmemmemmesmenmenemmmssmesesrnis
*2451.23, Subd. 19a (N) ... .
2451.23, SUBA. 22 (A) wevvreereeereemeeeemeecseereeseesssssesssseessesesrsie
246.0136 (R) coroeseeeees oo eeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeessesseeese
246.131 (R) .. )
246.711, SUBA. 2 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
246.715, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeesesseesessesres
246.716, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeesesesssesessesses
L1300 N0 SO
246.722 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
246B.03, SUbd. 2 (R) covvoveveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
T X1 X 18 T
251,043, SUBA. 1 (A) ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
252.025, SUBA. 7 (R) wovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee
252.035 (R) eroeseeseee oo e e e ee e eee e
252291, SUBA. T (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
¥252A.02, Subd. 12 (A)
$252A.04, SUBA. 2 (A) e seeseeeeeseeseesssseesssseesessserie
252420, SUBA. 1 (A) ereerereereeseeseeseeseseesseesseeeessessessseserie
253B.02, Subd. 9 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
253B.03, Subd. 4 (A) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
253B.03, Subd. 6d (A) .. .
253B.06, Subd. 2 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
253B.07, Subd. 2a (A)
253B.18, Subd. 6 (A) . .
253B.23, SUBA. 4 (A) corvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
DSAA04 (R oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseseeeesesses
254A.08, Subd. 2 (A) )
DSAA2T (R oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseeseesses
#254B.05, Subd. 1a (A)
$2SAB.05, SUBA. 5 (A) rrrreererereeseeseeeseeseeseesessessessessessessesses
254B.14, Subd. 1 (R) covevvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeen
254B.14, Subd. 2 (R) covovveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeen
254B.14, Subd. 3 (R) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee
254B.14, Subd. 4 (R) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseee
HF25AB. 14, SUBA. 5 (R) ervrrerreereerereereereeseessessssssssssessessesriis
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254B.14, SUbA. 6 (R) covvvvereeeeereeseeeeeseeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeseeseeseeen
256.01, SUBA. 29 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseessesesssessssesses
256.01, SUBA. 31 (R) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
#256.01, Subd. 42 (A)
256.021, Subd. 3 (A) . .
256,042, SUBA. 1 (A) ereveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessessesesssssn
%256.042, Subd. 4 (A)
%256.042, Subd. 4 (A) ..

256,042, SUBA. 5 (A) ceeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesseseess
256,042, SUBA. 5 (A) creeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssseeses
256.042, Subd. 6 (N) . .
256,043, SUBA. T (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeseesessessesses

%256.043, Subd. 3 (A)
256.043, Subd. 3a (N)
%256.043, Subd. 4 (A)
256,045, SUDBA. 3 (A) ceeeeeereereereeseeeeereeseeeeessesessseseesesssessssesses
256.478, SUDBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseessessesessesrss,
256.9657, Subd. 8 (A)
256.9685, SUBA. 12 (A) wovvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeen
256.9685, Subd. 1b (A)
256.9685, SUBA. 16 (A) wovvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256.975, SUBA. 72 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
256.975, SUBA. 72 (A) covvvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
PRI AT T N 0N
PRI AT N 0N
256.975, SUBA. 76 (A) covvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256.975, SUBA. 7 (A) ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeseseeessessessesessesres
256.975, Subd. 11 (A) ... )
256.975, SUBA. 11 (A) covvvvvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen
256.975, SUBA. 12 (A creeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
256.9755 (N) covvvvveeeeeee.
*256B.0371, Subd. 4 (A)
*256B.0371, Subd. 4 (A)
256B.051, Subd. 4 (A)
256B.055, Subd. 2 (A)
256B.055, Subd. 12 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.056, Subd. 3b (A) covvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.056, SUBA. 3 (A) crevoereereereereeeeeseeeeeseeseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeeeen
256B.056, Subd. 11 (A) covvveveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseee
256B.0561, Subd. 4 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.057, Subd. 7 (R) cevvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseee
256B.0575, SUBA. 1 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
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256B.0595, Subd. 1 (A) ceoeveeveiiieiireccrieiecreeececeeen
256B.0595, Subd. 3 (A) e
*¥256B.0622, SUbd. 2 (A) .eevvveeiiireeicieiceneececee e

256B.0622, Subd. 2b (A) covvvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.0625, Subd. 2 (A) ...
*256B.0625, Subd. 3b (A)
¥256B.0625, SUBA. ST (A ervvroeroerereeresreeeeesomeemennnee 98 v 6 oo, 7
256B.0625, Subd. 12 (A) ..
¥256B.0625, Subd. 17 (A)
*256B.0625, Subd. 17 (A)
256B.0625, Subd. 18¢ (R) ... )
256B.0625, Subd. 18d (R) cevveveereereereereeeeeseeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeeseseeen
256B.0625, Subd. 18€ (A) cevveveereereereereeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseseeen
256B.0625, Subd. 26 (A) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
25680625, SUBA. 288 (A) eeooveeeerereerecreerserserssssersersessesssrsie
25680625, SUBA. 49 (A oevereeeseeseeseeseeseseeesessessessesres,
25680625, SUDA. 568 (A) eevrereererrrecreerrersersersersesserrerserrie
256B.0625, SUbA. 608 (A) wrrvereereereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeseeee
256B.0625, SUbA. 64 (A) wrvvvveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
25680638, SUBA. 5 (A) rrereereeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeesseeeesssessssessss,
256B.0638, SUBA. 7 (R) crervereereereeseeseeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeeen
PRI X1 T TR 0N
256B.0659, SUbA. 2 (A) cevvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.0659, SUbA. 38 (A) creeveereereereeeeeseeseeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeseeen
256B.0659, Subd. 4 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.0659, Subd. 8 (A) cevvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
*256B.0659, Subd. 11 (A)
256B.0659, Subd. 19 (A) . .
256B.0659, Subd. 27 (A) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
HF256B.0671, SUBA. 6 (A) rrreeeeereeeseeseeseeseesessesesesssesssssssis
256B.0911, Subd. 1 (A) ...
*256B.0911, Subd. 1a (R)
256B.0911, SUBA. 25 (R) crrereereereeeoee e
256B.0911, Subd. 2¢ (R) .. .
256B.0911, SUBA. 3 (R) crereeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeesseeseesesesseeseeesen
#256B.0911, SUDA. 32 (A) weoveereeeeeeereeomemeemmemmmemmmmeemmemnesrenis
#256B.0911, SUBA. 38 (R) ..ooooeveeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeereesseeseseesneseeneennes
256B.0911, SUBA. 3b (R) cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeseeseeseeseen
256B.0911, SUBA. 3€ (A) crroeeeeeeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeseeseessen
256B.0911, Subd. 3d (A) coveveeveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee
256B.0911, SUBA. 36 (A) crroererreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeesseseeseeeee
H¥256B.0911, SUBA. 3F (R vvvrereereeesesseeseessesessssesssssssssssssis
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256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0911, Subd.
256B.0913, Subd.
256B.0913, Subd.
256B.092, SUbA. 18 (A) croreereereereereeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e
256B.092, Subd. 1a (A) ... .
256B.092, Subd. 1 (A) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.0922, Subd. 1 (A) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.0941, Subd. 28 (N) eeovereereereeseeseeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeen
25680943, SUBA. 1 (A rrereereereeeseeseeseesessesseesessessessesress
25680943, SUBA. 3 (A ereeereeeeeeseeseeseesessessessessessessesres,
25680943, SUBA. 4 (A) eeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeseeeesseesessessessesrei,
*256B.0943, Subd. 5a (A)
25680943, SUBA. 6 (A) crervereereeseeeeeeseeeeeseeseseesseresesssssssssssis
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*¥256B.0943, SUbd. 7 (A) oo
256B.0943, Subd. 82 (R) .cerveveviiieiiinirciireccceccneeeene
*¥256B.0943, SUbd. 9 (A) .eeevvveeiieecieceeecece e

*256B.0943, Subd. 11 (A)
*256B.0946, Subd. 1 (A) . .
H¥256B.0946, SUBA. 1 (A) crerverrereereeeeeeseeeeeseesessessesssesssesssssssin
*256B.0946, Subd. 1a (A)
*256B.0946, Subd. 2 (A) . .
¥256B.0946, SUBA. 3 (A) eeereeeeseereeeseseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesesssesesr,
¥256B.0946, SUBA. 4 (A) oo,
¥256B.0946, Subd. 6 (A) . .
256B.0946, SubA. 7 (A) covvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
$256B.0947, SUBA. 2 (A) orereeseereeeseeseeeeeseesesseeeessessessesses,
$256B.0947, SUBA. 2 (A) rrereereereeeseeseeseeseesessessessessessesres,
$256B.0947, SUBA. 3 (A) rerrereereeeseeseeseesessessessessessessesres,
*256B.0947, Subd. 3a (A)
£256B.0947, SUBA. 5 (A) rveeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseesessessessesres,
25680947, SUBA. 6 (A) rervereereeseereeeseeeeeseeseseeseseesssssssesssssss
256B.0947, SUbA. 78 (A) crvvreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeee
25680949, SUBA. 2 (A) ereeseereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseessessessss,
¥256B.0949, SUBA. 4 (A) ereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesessesees,
256B.0949, SUbA. 5 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
¥256B.0949, Subd. Sa (A)
256B.0949, Subd. 8 (A) cevvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

256B.0949, SUBA. 13 (A) .evvrerrereeeseesesseesessessessessessessesres, 98 oo 4o 42
256B.0949, Subd. 17 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee L 1 oo 2
256B.25, SUBA. 3 (A) ovrrerreeeeeeseereeeseeseeseesessessessessessessesses

256B.49, Subd. 12 (A) .. .
256B.49, Subd. 13 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
*256B.49, Subd. 14 (A)
256B.4912, Subd. 1a (A) . .
256B.4912, Subd. 11 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen
RT3 WL VRO
256B.493, Subd. 2 (A) ..
*256B.69, Subd. 6g (A)
256B.69, Subd. 9d (A) cevvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.69, SUBA. OF (A) wevvveveeeeereereereeresressessessesssssessessesseseennes
256B.69, SUbA. 20 (R) ceovevveveeeeereeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeen
256B.69, Subd. 21 (A) cevvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.6903 (N) eeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesesesessssseessssssssssssss
256B.73, SUbA. 5 (A) covvveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
HDEEB.T63 (A) wovvererereererseseessesssssessesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesesenes
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256B.77, Subd. 13 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256B.85, SUBA. 2 (A) reererrereeeeseeseeesessesseeseesessessessessessesses
D56B.85, SUBA. 5 (A) vrreereeeeeeseeseeeseeseeseesessessessessesssssesres
256D.0515 (A) covvovreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeee e
256D.055 (R) ......... .
256E.28, SUBA. 6 (A) crrvrrereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseseeseeseeseeeseeseeseeee
256E.33, SUBA. 1 (A) cororrereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeee
256E.33, Subd. 2 (A) . .
256E.36, SUBA. 1 (A) coooroereereereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeees e
256G.02, SUBA. 6 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessssseseessesesseseeee
2561.03, Subd. 6 (A) .. )
256K.26, SUBA. 2 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeesseseseeseeseseesenee
256K.26, SUBA. 6 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesseeseeeeseeseeeeseeee
256K.26, SUDA. 7 (A) covvvvevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseseseseeseeseeseseeee
256K.A5, SUDA. 6 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessseeeseeseeseeseseeen
256K.45, SUDA. 7 (N) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessseseseesseseeseseeen
*256P.01, Subd. 6a (A)
*256P.01, Subd. 6a (A)
256P.04, SUBA. 11 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
HF256P.06, SUBA. 3 (A) oo
256Q.06, SUBA. 6 (N) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseesssesssessseseeseseeee
256R.02, SUA. 4 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, SubA. 17 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, Subd. 18 (A) cevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, Subd. 19 (A) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, Subd. 22 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, Subd. 29 (A) covvevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.02, Subd. 32a (N) ...

256R.02, Subd. 42a (A)
256R.02, Subd. 48a (A)
256R.02, Subd. 52a (N) .
256R.07, SUBA. 1 (A) corveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
256R.07, Subd. 2 (A)
256R.07, Subd. 3 (A)
256R.08, Subd. 1 (A)
256R.08, Subd. 2 (R)
256R.09, Subd. 2 (A)
256R.09, Subd. 5 (A)
256R.10, Subd. 8 (N)
256R.13, Subd. 4 (A)
256R.16, Subd. 1 (A)
256R.17, SUBA. 3 (A) worvrveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
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256R18 (A) et 98 e 14 e 26
256R.26, SUDA. 1 (A) eoveviiricriiiriecinicceieeceneeceee e 98 e T e 27
256R.261, Subd. 13 (A) c.covveeriiieiriccniecereeceeceee 98 T o 28
256R.37 (A) ittt
256R.39 (A) . .
256RA4 (A) oo
256R.49 (R) oot

256R.54, Subd. 1 (A)
256R.54, Subd. 2 (A)
256S.02, Subd. 15 (A)
256S.02, Subd. 20 (A) ..
#2568.05, Subd. 2 (A)
256S.06, SUBA. 1 (A crreeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesseessessessesseseesseesen

256S.06, SUBA. 2 (A) coeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesesssesseesesseseeseeseessen

256S.10, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeessesseeeeseeseeseessen

LTI SR O-N

257.0725 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

257.63, SUBA. 3 (A eroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

257B.01, SUBA. 3 (A) corverereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

257B.01, SUBA. 9 (A) covveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

257B.01, Subd. 10 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58 ceoeeeeeeeeeeeesseneessenneseessesesneesenees 163
257B.06, SUbA. 7 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeneeseeneeseensesessesnenee 164
257D.01 (N)
257D.02 (N)
257D.03 (N)
257D.04 (N)
257D.05 (N)
257D.06 (N) .
257D.07 (N)
257D.08 (N)
257D.09 (N) .
257D.10 (N)
257D.11 (N)
257D.12 (N) .
259.24, Subd. 2 (A)

X0 0N S
260.775 (A) coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

260B.331, Subd. 1 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo R 3
260C.001, Subd. 3 (A) covvvreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo R 4
260C.007, Subd. 6 (A) cevveveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 58 cooeeeeeeereenesseneessessesssesesnesessneee 166
260C.007, Subd. 27 (A) cevveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo R 5
260C.101, SUbA. 2 (A) covvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee A5 o 13
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260C.151, Subd. 6 (A)
260C.152, Subd. 5 (A)
260C.175, Subd. 2 (A)
260C.176, Subd. 2 (A)
260C.178, Subd. 1 (A) ..
260C.181, Subd. 2 (A)
260C.193, Subd. 3 (A)
260C.201, Subd. 1 (A) ..
260C.201, Subd. 2 (A)

1 a1 X O Y
260C.203 (A) .. .

1 a1 LR O T

$260C.212, SUBA. T (A coreeereeeeeeeseereeeseeseeseeseseessessessessessesses, 98 oo R 18
260C.212, SUBA. 2 (A) errereeeeseereeeseeseeseesessesseesessessessesses, 98 oo R 19
260C.212, Subd. 48 (A) cvevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeen 98 oo R 20
BT e 5 WO Y 98 oo R 21
260C.331, Subd. 1 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo R 2
DI SR KN 0N I 98 v 8 oeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenenennne 23
260C.605, SUBA. T (A) cerreererrereereeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeseeeessessssssssssse 98 wovvreereereeen R 24
260C.607, SUbA. 2 (A) cervvreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo R 25
260C.607, SUbA. 5 (A) cevvevreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 98 oo 8 oo 26
$260C.607, SUBA. 6 (A) rrerrerreeseeeeeeseeseeseeseseesseeeeesesseesesses, 98 oo 8 oo 27
260C.613, Subd. 1 (A) covveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo 8 oo 28
260C.613, Subd. 5 (A) covvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 98 oo 8 oo 29
260C.80 (N eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeeeesesssessessessesssessesses

260C.8T (N eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeeeesesssessessesssssssssessss

260C.82 (N eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseeeeeseessesssssessssssssssssss

260C.83 (N) cooevreernnn.

*260E.20, Subd. 2 (A)

260E.22, SUBA. 2 (A) crroreereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeeeeseeseeeeeee

260E.24, Subd. 2 (A) . .

260B.24, SUBA. 6 (A) crovreereeeeereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeee

260E.38, SUBA. 3 (A) crrvreereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeen

268.19, Subd. 1 (A) ... .

275.70, SUBA. 5 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e,

290.0122, Subd. 9 (A)

296A.01, SUBA. 23 (A) covvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseseeeeeesseseeeeseeee XN 2 e, 41
297A.71, SUbA. 49 (R) cevvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 55 weeeeeeeeereenn 1 oo 187
297A.75, SUBA. 5 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessseeeeeeseeseeseseeee 55 oo 1 oo 141
29TA94 (A) cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 55 oo 1 e 142
297B.035, Subd. 3 (A) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 55 oo | R 143
DLy WO 55 e | R 144
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298.294 (A) o 55 e 1o 145
299A 477 (A) ceeeiriereiniriceieeetseee ettt 49 1
*¥299C.72, Subd. 2 (A) e 59 e 1

299E.04, Subd. 5 (A)
299F.05, Subd. 2 (A) . )
299F.19, SUBA. 2 (A) roveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesssscceeeeeeseeseesesssss oo
299F.40, SUBA. 2 (A) oeveeeeeeeeeeeereesesesesseceeeeeeeeeseesesssss oo
299F.72, Subd. 1a (A) ...
299N.02, Subd. 1 (A)

304A.102, SUBA. 3 (A) coreereeeeeeeeeeee oo 55 oo 1 e 151
325E.21, Subd. 4 (A) .... .

325E.37, SUBA. 7 (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesee e sesseeseeseesesseseesesrse

325F.662, Subd. 3 (A)

) TN 0N

KPP 0N

B25F.6644 (R) oo seseessesess

325F.665, SUbA. 14 (A) covovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeeesesessesesen 57 oo 12
326A.04, SUBA. 11 (R ceeveseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo T2 eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseesesssssssssssssssessesnenees 2
KL N RO T2 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssensssssssessessennennes 1
32732, SUBA. 18 (A) correeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e FT 1
32732, SUBA. 1€ (A) corrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo seeseeeee FT 2
327C.01, SUBA. 1€ (A ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 55 weeereereerennn 2 e, 1
327C.01, SUBA. 13 (A) crereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseessesses, 55 oo 2 e, 2

331A.01, Subd.
331A.01, Subd.
331A.01, Subd.
331A.01, Subd.
331A.01, Subd.
331A.02, Subd.
331A.02, Subd.
331A.02, Subd.
331A.04, Subd.
331A.05, Subd.
332.33, Subd. 3 (A) ...

332.33, SUBA. 55 (N) cceeeeeceeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesessee e,
332365 (N) eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeseesessessesssessssn
332A.02, SUBA. 8 (A) corveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeseeseeeeen
332A.02, Subd. 10b (N) oo 67 eoeeeeereereereeneeeeeeeesessesseesessessennennes 2
332A.02, SUbA. 100 (N eoeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseesessessessesses, 67 woeeeeereereereeneeeeeeeesessesseesessessesnennes 3
332B.02, SUBA. 13 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseesessesssssessss, 67 oeereereereereeneeneeseesesnesseesessessesnennes 4
336.9-510 (A) wovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesmesmeeesesssessssssesmssesssemmeeseeneeneennes 06 ovvveereeeeeneeneeeeeesssessesseesesseenennennes 1
kTN K LI 0 ) W 06 oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesssesesssssssssesssssenees 2

Official Publication of the State of Minnesota
Revisor of Statutes



MINNESOTA LAWS 2022

1085 TABLE 2

Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section
336.9-516 (A) weeoeeeiieieeieeereee et 00 e 3
340A.101, Subd. 92 (N) .eoeeveiiiciiiricccrieiceneecereceeeeieaens 86 e 1o 1
340A.101, Subd. 16 (A) .eveereereiircicirreeereccrenecereieeees 86 e 1o 2
340A.22 (A) ettt

340A.28, Subd. 2 (A) .

340A.29 (N) oot

340A.301, Subd. 8 (A)
340A.307, Subd. 1 (A) ..
340A.307, Subd. 2 (A)
340A.307, Subd. 4 (A)
340A.404, Subd. 1 (A) ..
340A.404, Subd. 1a (A)
340A.404, SUBA. 6 (A) ceoverreeeeeeeeeeeeesseseeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseesesseeseeeeen
340A.404, Subd. 10 (A)
340A.410, Subd. 10 (A)
340A.412, Subd. 14 (A)
*340A.504, Subd. 7 (A)
346.155, SUBA. 7 (A) ceeveeererrereeeeeseeseersessesseesssssssssssssesssssesssis
35201, SUBA. 27 (N) ceeveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseseesseeesssessessesssss
352113, SUBA. 4 (A) coroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
35227 (A) eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e
R0 ) N
35287, SUBA. 6 (A) coeveveeereereeeeeseseeseeeseeseeseeseesessee s
35291, SUB. 3F (A ereereereereeseeseeeeeeeesesseesseseessesesssssesrie
35294 (A) eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e eeee e es s
352.95, SUBA. 4 (A) ceeeeeeeereereeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseessesesseesesres,
352.95, SUBA. 6 (A) erreereeseseeseeeseeseeseeseesesseessssesssesesres,
352B.011, Subd. 3a (N) )
70 XIS TN [
B52B.086 (A) rrrereereeeeeseeeeeesesseeseesesesssseeseesssssssesessses e
352B.087 (N) ......... .
352B.10, SUBA. 4 (A) crreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo,
352F.04, SUBA. 2 (A) coreereereeeeeeeeeeee oo
%353.01, Subd. 2b (A) .. .
353.01, SUBA. 50 (N) eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeseesesseesessessss,
353031, SUBA. 3 (A) coevveeeeereeeeeseeeeereeseeseeseesessesseesessessessessess
353031, SUBA. 7 (A) coeveeeeeereeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseesessessesres
353031, SUBA. 8 (A) cooveeereereereeseeeeereeseeseereeseesesseesessessessesres
353.32, SUBA. 12 (A) ceeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseessessessssssss,
353.34, SUBA. 36 (N) coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesseesseesesseseeseeseeseen
35334, SUBA. 5 (A) cecveveeereereereereeeeereeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseesessesres,
353,657, SUBA. 28 (A) errrrereeeeeeoeeeee oo eeeseseeseeseeseeesen

Official Publication of the State of Minnesota
Revisor of Statutes



MINNESOTA LAWS 2022

TABLE 2 1086
Minnesota Statutes Chapter Article Section
353.68, Subd. 4 (A) ceeoeveeieiiieeereeee e
353G.01, Subd. 7 (A) oo
353G.01, Subd. 9a (A)

353G.05, SUBA. T (A) corverereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseen
353G.05, Subd. 1a (N) .. .
353G.05, SUBA. 2 (A) crrorrereeeeeseeeees oo eeeees s
353G.05, Subd. 3 (A)
353G.08, Subd. 1 (A)
353G.09, Subd. 1 (A)
353G.09, Subd. 2 (A)
353G.09, Subd. 3 (R) .
*353G.11, Subd. 1 (A)
354.05, SUBA. 43 (N) ooeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseesessesres,

35435, SUBA. T (A) cooveeeeereereeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseesessessesses

35448, SUBA. 4 (A) ceoveeeeereereeeeeseseeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseesesres,

35448, SUBA. 6 (A) coceeveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseeseesesrei,

35448, SUDA. 68 (A) cooereeeseeeeeeseseeeeeeseseeeeeseesseeseesseseeseesseseesee

T V0N

354A.011, SUBA. 62 (N oo, 65 wovererrerrennn 5 e 13
354A.011, SUbA. 14D (N) eooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 65 wovereereerenne S e, 14
354A.0961 (N oo

354A.36, SUBA. 4 (A) crreoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

354A.36, Subd. 4a (N)
354A.36, SUDBA. 6 (A) cereerereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeessesseeesen
356.20, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeereereeeeeseeseeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseesessessesses
35624, SUBA. 3 (A) ceeveeeeereereeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseesesseesessesres,
356551, SUBA. 2 (A) coeveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseessesesres
356.551, Subd. 2 (A) . .
B56.645 (A) cereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeseeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeseseseesseesessees s
356A.06, SUBA. 6 (A) crrerrerrereeseeeeee oo seeeeeeeeeeeeeessesseeeee
356A.06, Subd. 8a (A) .. .
35718, SUBA. 5 (A) ceeveeeeereereeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeseeseesessesesssesssssesssse
360.065, SUBA. T (A) ceeveeereereeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseeseeseesesseeeessesssesessese
360.075, Subd. 1 (A) . .
360.305, SUBA. 2 (A) coeveeereereeeeeseeeeseeeseeseeseeseesesseessessessesesses
360.305, SUBA. 4 (A) ceceeeereereeeeeseseeeeeeseeseeseeseeeesseesessessessessese
360511, SUBA. T (A) cereeerereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeesesseessessessesesseeseessen
360.531, SUBA. T (A) coeveeereereereeseeeeereereeseereeseesesseeseesessessesres
360.531, SUBA. 8 (A) rerereerereeseseeereeseeseeseeseesesseessesesssssssrss
36054 (A) eerereeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeseseesessesseeeesssessssesessssssssessss
ETCURR ARSI I 0N R
360.55, SUBA. 3 (A) cervereeereerereeeeeseereeesessesssssessessesssssesssssssssis
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360.60, Subd. 1 (A)
360.61, Subd. 2 (A)
B60.62 (A) cereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeseessessessesesssssessesssssssssssssssssssessss
360.83, Subd. 3 (A)
360.83, Subd. 5 (A) ... .
36084 (A) crrereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeesesseeeseeseesseseeseesee s
Tk N1 N 0N J
366.10 (R) ... )
36611 (R) ereeeereeseeeeseseeeeeeeseeseeseeeseesesseesessesseseessess s
36612 (R) eeeeeeeeeeeee et
366.125 (R) .. )
36613 (R) rereereeseeseeseeseeseeseeseesseseeseessesessesssesssseessesesesssserie
36614 (R ereereeeeeseeeeeseeseeseesees oo seseeesessesseesesssessssssssssssrie
KR0S I
KRR 0: S TN
366152 (R) ceeeeeseeeeseeseeseeseesse oo seeseeseeseeseeseessessssessscsrerie
KR0S I
36617 (R creeerereeeeeeseesesessesseesessesssesss et
36618 (R) crrereeeeeeeeeeeesesseeseeseessessssessssseseesssssssssssssssssssessis
366181 (R) rereereeeseeeeseeseeseeseeseeseesessseeessesssssssssessssesssssssrie
TR EL X0 ) N
373.01, Subd. 1 (A)
375.47, Subd. 1 (A)

383A.13, SUDBA. 3 (A) cereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseeeeees e 58 eeeeeeeeeeeeesesseseessesseseessesesseseeeee 167
383A.13, SUBA. 6 (A) cooeerereeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeeeeseeseeeeen 58 oveeeeeeeeeesesseseesssssessssnesesseseeeee 168
#383B.041, SUBA. 3 (A) coeveeeeeeereereeeeeeseeseeseesessesseesessessessesses 55 weeeeeeeeereenn 1 oo 173
) X1 K I 0N T

386.20, Subd. 1 (A) ...
403.02, Subd. 20a (A)
403.05, SUDBA. 2 (A) weoovvvereeereseeeeesseecceereeseesessesssesssseereseesen
403.07, Subd. 3 (A) ... .
403.32, SUBA. 2 (A) weoovvvereeereeeeeesssecoceereeseesessesesessssereeeenen
403.39, SUBA. 3 (A) weovvvvereeereeeeeesssecccereeeeeressesesssssseereseenen
424A.001, Subd. 4 (A) .. .
A24A.003 (A) covvoeeeeseceeeeeeeeee e e seceereeeeee e
424A.015, SUBA. 2 (A) oo eesesessseenen
*424A.02, Subd. 2a (R)
*424A.02, Subd. 2b (R)
*424A.02, Subd. 2¢ (R)
FA424A.02, SUBA. 3 (A) oo
*424A.02, Subd. 3a (A)
424A.05, SUBA. 3 (A) oo seceeeeeeeeeseesesesss e
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424A.05, SUBA. 5 (N) coovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeeeeeseeee
A24A.08 (A) coovoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeees oo
*424A.091, Subd. 3 (A)
424A.092, SUBA. 6 (A) covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseseeen
*424A.093, Subd. 1 (A) ... )
424A.093, SUBA. 6 (A) wrvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesssessssssseseseeseeees
A24A.095 (A) coovreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeees e
424A.10, Subd. 1 (A) .... )
F424A.10, SUBA. 2 (A) oo
F424A.10, SUBA. 2 (A) oo
424A.10, Subd. 3 (A) ....
#424B.10, Subd. 1b (A)
FA424B.13, SUBA. 4 (A) oo,
FADAB13, SUBA. 5 (A) reeeeeeseeseeeseeseeseeseesesseesessessessesses,
FA42AB.13, SUBA. 8 (A) ovrrerreeeeeseeseeeseeseeseesessesseesessessessesres
FADAB.22, SUBA. 4 (A) oo,
444,075, SUBA. T (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseessessesessesrss,
462A.03, SUBA. 13 (A) wovvvovveeeveeeeereeeeeeeeeesseeeeeesssessessssesssesseeees
462A.07, SUBA. 9 (A) wovvvvveeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeesessssessessssessssssesees
462A.07, SUBA. 10 (A) wovvvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeseseesseseeseseeen
462A.07, SUBA. 14 (A) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseseseessesesseseeee
462A.21, SUBA. 48 (A) covvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
471342, SUBA. 1 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
471342, SUBA. 4 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo,
471.698, SUBA. T (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseesessessss,
473.5955 (R) eevooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeseesseeseesseeeeeeesessesssen
477A.0126, Subd. 38 (N) covvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
477A.0126, Subd. 7 (A) ... )
ATTA017, SUBA. 3 (A) covveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeseeseseeen
480,182 (A) wovveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
501C.0408, Subd. 4 (R) .
SOTC1206 (R) weveeeeeeeeeeermmmeermeemmmmamemmeeeseessesssessersie
$504B.206, SUBA. 6 (A) errreeeeseeseeeseeseeseeseeeesseeseesessessessss,
508.08, Subd. 2 (A) .
L O
L L XV
AT s B NN N
BN 0N
LN (0N I
SOSA.TT, SUBA. 2 (A) ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesseesesssessessesess,
SOSA.TT, SUBA. 3 (A) cereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesssesesssessess
SO8A.13, SUBA. 1 (A) crrorrereeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeesses e
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LN 0N
R ARSI N 0. R
ST8A.43, SUBA. T (A) coroereeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeesen
RN 0N
524.5-118, Subd. 1 (A) . )
LT L 0N
LR ) W
548.65 (N) .... .
L0 ) N
L0 ) N
548.68 (N) ... .
SA8.69 (N) e eeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeeeesseesesseseeessessss

L0 81 oveeeeeeeeeeneeneseenseeseneessessessessennennes 7
L A1) W 81 oveeeeeeeeeeneeseeseeseesensessseseesessennennes 8
LT 0 ) W 81 oeeeeeeeeeeeneeseeseeeeesessesseeseesessennennes 9
B X0 ) W 81 oeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesesssesseeseseeeeeenenns 10
L2 ) I 11
549.30, SUBA. T (A) cervereeererrereeeeeseereeesessessesssssessssssssssssssssssis L 1
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd.
549.30, Subd. 15 (A) .
549.30, Subd. 15a (N)
549.30, Subd. 15b (N)
549.30, SUBA. 17 (A) ceeveeereereeeeeseseeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseesessessessesses
549.30, Subd. 18a (N)
549.30, Subd. 18b (N)
549.30, SUBA. 19 (A) occeeevecreereereseeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseeseesseresres,
LR SN0 TN
549.32 (R) creeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee oot
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LR 08 I
SA9.34 (R oo
LT L0 )
BN 0° ) N
549.37 (N) .... .
LR R0 ) W
549.39 (N) eroeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeeseeses s
549.40 (N) .... .
LR T 0 N
SA9AT (N) oo eeeeeeeee e eeseese s
604.21 (A) ... .
O

609.341, SUBA. 17 (A) reereeeeeeeeseeeseeseeseeseesesseeseesessessesses 58 ceveeeeeeereesessessssnessesessseseeseseeeen 169
609.748, Subd. 2 (A)
LR T0 1) N
LD RN YN
LR YN
DO 0 I
GT1A4 (N oo
LI 0) J
LT T 0 )
R0 )
R0 )
LR N
LU 10 1) N
LU0
LTI ) N
611.56 (N) ... )
LU A1) N
U100
611.59 (N vrrrrrr.
626.557, Subd. 4 (A)
626.557, Subd. 9 (A)
626.557, Subd. 9b (A) .. .
626.557, SUBA. 9C (A) cerreeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeesesseeseessessesesseeseeesen
626.557, SUBA. 9 (A) eevvrerrereeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseeseesessessesres,
626.557, SUBA. 10 (A) oerreereeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeseeseesesseesessessessesres,
626.557, Subd. 10b (A)
626.557, Subd. 12b (A)
626.557, Subd. 12b (A)
6265571, SUBA. T (A) eereereeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeeeeseeseesesseesesre,
6265571, SUBA. 1 (A) everrerrereereeseereeesesseesesssssessessssssssessssssss
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626.5571, Subd. 2 (A) ceoveeiiieieireiceecee e 98 e 8 e 46
626.5572, SUbd. 2 (A) ceoeeeiiieicireceece e 98 e 8 e 47
626.5572, SUbd. 4 (A) coeveeiiecirceeteee e 98 8 e 48
626.5572, Subd. 17 (A) woveeeieiirecieceeeeeceeeeee 98 8 e 49
626.8477 (IN) ettt 98 e 6 e 20
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